4/21122, 217 PM CARFAX Canada Viehicle History Renonris

-
Vehicle History Report #: 39023023
Emmﬂmmw Report Date: April 21, 2022 | 03:16 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

2012 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SE

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C4RDGBG3CR302312

Country of Assemhly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 169,540 *U

Hpe

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered tn: 5 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Narmal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwwwv.carfax.calvehlcle-history-tlata) that was reported and
avaitable to CARFAX Canada as of April 21, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlca, and we recelve new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When huying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decislon,

hitps://vhr.carfax.cal?ld=qxa2mmn07M2YBWaE3pyLiki7X6a08Vh

2CARDGBG3ICR302312
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4121122, 2:47 PM CARFAX Ganada Vehicle History Reporls

. - R
Vehicle History Report
@% Accident/Damage
IN Cl-DENT DATE DETAILS AMbl;FNT
@.2015 ﬁayﬁn Brandon Mani;t;sa, Canéa; : ~ ) )
Estimate: Right Rea—r; | E;stimate I.:.).ate:.n/a | . " o $2,6;55.15 “ ;
D .';015May7 _ Br;r;don, Mkanit;b;, &;na;;‘ - ﬁ . - i
Claim: Collson Right Rear o C Notheportar
Damage Detail: Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to rlght rear
Damage to rear
Damage to right side
® 2015 Jun 4 randon, Manieoba,Canada -
Estimat;a: nghthl-le;r I lﬂés;i.r;'tate Date:"m‘a“ © ‘. $92938
@ 2015 jun 11 Br;ndon, Manitob;; Canad;
Claim: Collson Right Rear  Notreported
@& 2018 Aug 8 Manitoha, Canad; o -
Estimate: Font | Estmate Date: T cem

Claim: Non-collision Frent Not Reported

Registration

@B This vehicle has been registerad In the province of Manltoba In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

+  Brake fluld flushed/changed

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Sep 7 15,554 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced ~
: Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completed : ﬁ
* Ol and fliter changed : ﬁ
2015 Oct 30 82,312 KM Academy Road Service Vehicle serviced -4
Winnipag, Manitaba, Canada *  Front brake pads replaced bt
&
.o
]

hilps:/ivhr.caifax.cal?ld=gxa2mmn07M2YBWTaE3pyLIKr7X6a08Vh 216




4121122, 217 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reparts

SOURCE

. DATE ODOMETER
2016 Feb 26 86,361 KM Academy Road Service
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2016 Mar 10 86,729 KM Academy Road Service
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jul 24 123,786 KM Academy Road Service

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

<, Open Recalls

RSN

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

*  Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake light switch replaced

Vehidle serviced

*  Rear brake callper{s} replaced

*  Rear brake rotor{s) replaced

*  Drivability/performance checked

*  Rear brake pads replaced

*  Front wheel bearlng(si’hub{s) replaced
*  Wheel bearings checked

safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

[ &) No safety racall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

& Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehlcte is not actively declared stolen,

A o .

&) Detailed History
DATE ODOMETER
2012Juné
2012 Sep 7 15,554 KM
2013 Feb 22 34,536 *U
2013 Mar 1
2013 jun 24 36,000 KM
2013 Aug 9 39,807 KM

SOURCE

Service Facllity

Motaor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Auto Auction

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Independent Source
Dauphin, Manitoba, Canada
Independent Source

Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan,
Canada

hitpsz/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=gra2mmn07M2YBWFaE3pyLikr7X6a08Vh

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Flrst Owner Reported
Previous Use: Cormmercial

Canadian Renewal

Servica Record Vehicle serviced

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAL

Auction Anncuncement

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial

Odometer reading

Odometer reading

ZCARDGBG3CR302312
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4/21122, 217 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Renarts

. DATE ODOMETER ~— SQURCE

2013 Nov §
2014Jan 5
258 Jan 5
2015 May 6
2015 r\;lay 7

2015 May 7

2015 jun 4
2015 Jun 11
2015 Oct 30
2016]an 5
2016 Feb 25
2016 Mar 10
2017jan. 5
2017“Ju| 24
20t8Jan 5
2018 Aug 8
2018 Aug 8

2019)an 5

71,183 KM

72,944 KM

82,312 KM

86,361 KM

86,729 KM

123,786 KM

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Moator Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Brandon, Manltoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Academy Road Service

Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Cznada

Academy Road Service
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada
Academy Road Service
Winnipeag, Manitoba, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept,
Manltoba, Canada

Academy Road Service

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoha, Canada
Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
" Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhrcarfax.caffid=gqxa2mmn07M2YBWIa E3pyLikr7 X6a08Vh

RECORD TYPE ... -

Canadlan Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Collision

Collision

Damage Event

Collision

a=

Collision

Service Record
Canadian Renewal
Service Record
Service Recard
Canad.lamn -Renewal
Service ﬁec;ré
Canadlan Renewal
Non-collisicn

Non-collision

Canadian Renewal

Right Rear

DETAILS

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reglistration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/a
Right Rear

Right Rear

Damage reported: moderate
damage

Damage to right rear
Damage to rear

Damaga to right side

Estimate Date: n/fa

Right Rear

Vehicle serviced
Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Registration Issued or Renewed

2C4RDEBG3CR302312
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4/24/22, 217 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

o
» DATE ODOMETER ™=~ SOURCE RECORD TYPE ‘“wowr  DETAILS

2020 Jan 5 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada

2020 Jul 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2020 Jul 23 169,540 *|) Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNCOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAL

2020 Sep 10 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

7 Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
: Previous Use: Commerdal

2020 Qct 13 Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renews| Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2020 Nov 23 Motor Vehicle bept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 jan 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Mar 4 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Apré Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 May 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Jun 18 Motor Yehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Jul 30 Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratton Issuad or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Oct 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Manltoba, Canada

*Unkniown. The unit of measure for this odometer reading was not supplied, and cannot be provided in this report,

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppori.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is complled fram multiple data sources, 1t Is not always possible for CARFAX Canade LLC or its source data providers to obtain complets information an any ane vehicle, For example. thers may be other thie, brands,

accident

oy, serlee records, recall Informalion, adomater readings or ather Information whare discrepancias that apply to this vebicla arg nat raflexted In this raport. CARFAX Canada and s sourca data

providers recelva data and Information fram external soiivees helisved to b sellable, but no raspansibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source dats providers or lts agents far any arrars, inseeuracies or amissions, The reports ara provided -

strictly on an as-ls whera-fs basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its sotiree: data providers further ewprassly diselaim ad warrantles, express or implled, Includlng any warrantles of Hmal)
agarticular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its saurce dati providers shall be llable for any losses, ex;

accuracy, ble quallty of fitness far

ar (L] with any report or aay Information cermalnad within 4 ceport,

Including the accurdcy thereof or ary dalay or faifure topravide a raporter any Information. Other infarenatian about the vehid that Is the subjoct matter af thls vehicls history raport, Inclusing prablems, may nat have heen repartad to CARFAX
Canzda. Usa this rapoert a3 one important tao), along with a vehicle inspectian and test driva, to makn abettar declsion shout your rext usad car. 8y obitaihing, reviewing anclfor using tils vehicls history report, you agree to ba hound by allof the

tevris anid conditions In CARFAX Caneda’s Conditions of Use and sy CARFAX Canad End User License A

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULE, All Hghds reserved.
https:/ivhr.carfax.calTid=gxaZmmn07M2Y BWiaE 3pyLikr7X6a08Vh

as each may ke ded from tne 1o Ume by CARFAX Caneda, Coditions of Das

CIARIF A

2C4ARDGBG3CR302312
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